

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6360

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

 APRIL, 2018


UPGRADATION OF ROADS

6360. SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
 be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the roads identified for upgradation into two laneand four lane by National Highway Authority of Indian (NHAI) in the State of Karnataka during the last three years;


(b) the total length of the roads upgraded into two lane and four lanes by NHAI during the said period in the State, NH/State Highway-wise including NH-209 in the State;


(c) whether all the upgradation works have been completed as per the schedule;


(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and


(e) the steps proposed to be taken to ensure that the roads are upgraded at the earliest?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L.MANDAVIYA)


(a) & (b) The details of roads identified for upgradation into twolane and four lane by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) are enclosed at Annexure-I.The total road length constructed during last three years is furnished below:


 1. 2014-15:   34.8 kms (4 lane)

 2. 2015-16 : 128.44 kms(2 lane-22 km& 4 lane-106.44 km)

 3. 2016-17:  240.34 kms (2 lane with PS-114.3 km &4 lane – 126.04 km)


  In NH-209 project, 30 km of length has been constructed till now.


(c) & (d)The details of completion of the various projects are mentioned in Annexure-I.


(e) NHAI held regular meetings with Government of Karnataka officials to resolve the issues.Also, meetings with Concessionaire/IE are being conducted to resolve the issues and accelerating the progress of projects.


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a, b, c & d) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6360 FOR ANSWER ON 05.04.2018 ASKED BY SHRI NALIN

KUMAR KATEELREGARDING UPGRADATION OF ROADS


Sr.No


Name of the Project


Length

(km)

Upgradation

into 2/4 lane

Scheduled/Likely

date of completion

1
Bijapur-Gulbarga-Humnabad section

of NH-218
220

2 lane with

PS
06.09.2018

2
Four laning of Hospet-Chitradurga section of NH-13
120 4-lane August, 2018

3
4-laning of Hassan to Maranahally section of NH-48 (Package-I)
45.14 4-lane 04.03.2019

4

4-laning of Addahole (near Gundya) to

Bantwal Cross section of NH-48

(Package-II)

63.05 4-lane 22.09.2019

5
Four lanning of Hospet - Hubli

Section of NH-63
143.72 4-lane 14.03.2020

6
4/6 laning of Hospet – Bellary –

Karnataka / AP Border of NH-63
95 4-lane 30.03.2019

7
Tamilnadu/Karnataka Border to

Bangalore section of NH-209
171 2/4-lane 20.08.2019
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